Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Financial Corporation		11/13/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMA Management Corp. of New England, Inc.	
Street Address:	530 Preston Avenue	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1040	
City:	Meriden	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06450-1040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1781686	COORDINATED SERVICES NETWORK
Registration Number:	3025889	CSN
Registration Number:	3143946	CSN +
Serial Number:	77152229	COORDINATED SERVICES NETWORK
Serial Number:	77152214	CSN
Serial Number:	77152243	CSN+

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900121447

Fax Number: (860)392-5058

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860)392-5014

Email: trademark@jordenusa.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Duhaime

Address Line 1: 175 Powder Forest Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0107 178168

=CH \$165

Address Line 2: Suite 301 Address Line 4: Simsbury, CO	NNECTICUT 06089
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50114-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Duhaime
Signature:	/Diane Duhaime/
Date:	11/25/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=20081125101433936#page1.tif source=20081125101433936#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, WEBSTER FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 145 Bank Street, Waterbury, CT 06702 ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of the marks set forth below (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, PMA MANAGEMENT CORP. OF NEW ENGLAND, INC., a corporation of the State of Connecticut, located at 530 Preston Avenue, P.O. Box 1040, Meriden, CT 06450-1040 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the date set forth below, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of its legal and equitable right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. The assignment of the Marks is on an "AS IS," and "WHERE IS" basis.

Marks	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
COORDINATED SERVICES NETWORK	74269265	April 27, 1992	1781686	July 13, 1993
CSN	76613784	September 28, 2004	3025889	December 13, 2005
CSN + (and design)	76613782	September 28, 2004	3143946	September 19, 2006
COORDINATED SERVICES NETWORK	77152229	April 9, 2007		
CSN	77152214	April 9, 2007		
CSN+ (and design)	77152243	April 9, 2007		

The Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to Assignee.

Registration Nos. 1781686, 3025889, and 3143946 were previously assigned from Webster Risk Services, Inc. to Assignor: recorded on June 11, 2007 at Reel 3558 and Frame 0489.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0109

This Assignment of Marks sets forth the entire understanding and agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all previous representations, understandings or agreements, oral or written, between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof. No modification, supplement to or waiver of this Assignment of Marks shall be binding upon Assignor or Assignee unless made in writing signed by authorized representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, As	ssignor has caused this instrument to be hereunto executed, scaled and
delivered by its authorized representative	e as of June 30, 2008.
	WEBSTER FINANCIAL CORPORATION
	By A-Masse
	Name: <u>Harriet Munrett Wolfe</u>
	Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary
STATE OF CONNECTICUT	:
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN	: ss. Waterbury :
officer, personally appeared Harriet Munr President, General Counsel and Secretary such Executive Vice President, General C	, 2008, before me, Frederik 1. 2. 1880., the undersigned rett Wolfe, who acknowledged herself to be the Executive Vice of Webster Financial Corporation, a corporation, and that she, as founsel and Secretary, being authorized so to do, executed the rein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by herself as el and Secretary.
In witness whereof I hereunto set	my hand.
	Commissioner of Superior Court Houry Public My Commission Expires:
Agreed and acknowledged:	
PMA-MANAGEMENT CORP. OF NEW ENGLAND, INC. By Sep Man	()
Name: Stephen Earther	

Secretary Title:

205012

. - . 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0110